FORM PTO-1595

R

ΞΤ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

1/31/92 10122	28452	Patent and Trade	mark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attac	ched original documents or copy there	of.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies):		
Alfons Gail Stefan Beichl Werner Klemens  121379		Name: MTU Motoren-und Turbinen-Union München GmbH		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  □ Yes ⊠ No		s: Postfach 50 06 40		
		D-80976, München	- S	
Nature of conveyance:		Germany	<u> </u>	
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Other</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	Street Address:	Same as above		
Execution Date	City <u>:</u>	State:Zip:_		
09454193	Additional Name(s	) & Address(es) attached □ Yes 🗵	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numbe	er of applications and patents inv	olved	
Hill & Simpson, P.C.  85th Floor Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606	⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Authorize Additiona  8. Deposit Acc	7 CFR 3.41\$  d to be charged to deposit account fees  punt Number: 08-2290  e copy of this page if paying by deposit account account paying by deposit paying paying paying by deposit paying paying paying paying paying paying paying paying payi	unt any	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.  KEVIN W. GUYNN (Reg. No. 29,927)  Name of Person Signing  Sign	i Let Jun	December 3, 19 Date  al number & pages comprising cover shee	99	
Вох		8		

12/21/199 11 FC:581

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010451 FRAME: 0283

NR. 182 819 15. 28.3 1654 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned,

residing at

ALFONS GAIL Richarstr, 42

D\$6316 Priedberg Germany

STEPAN REICHL Zur Weibersenke 5

D82211 Herrsching Germany

WERNER KLEMENS Esparchetr. 7A

D80999 Militaben Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer auto MTU Motoren-and Turbinen-Union München Grahlf, Postfach 50 06 40. D00976 Minches, Germany, a Garman corporation the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or imprevement in

## "Brush seals with dristles arranged at an angle"

disclosed in an application for Letters Petent of the United States, prepared by the firm of Hill & Simpson, A Professional Comparation of Chicago, Illinois, of even data becavith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. P99,2326 and in our own records as Case No. MITU1654US and in and to the United States Letters Peters therefor, when issued, ingether with all improvements thereon and bettermount thereof, all divisions, communitions and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Petent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said MTU Meterea-und Turbinen-Union München GmbH.

For the same consideration, I hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the Hisrareid assignce or in excites full and complete influention concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said amplication, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its satigns, at its expense, in the procurement of system protection to cover the inventions hardin assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new divisional, continuing and release applications; will make all rightful cating will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid estiment its systemers, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

DATE: 1.10.99

PATENT

REEL: 010451 FRAME: 0284